ALASKA BOARD OF FISHERIES

Resolution #78-32-FB

- WHEREAS Edgar J. Huizer has provided outstanding service to the State of Alaska and its fisheries management program since its beginning; and
- WHEREAS Edgar J. Huizer has demonstrated through the many positions he has held with the Alaska Department of Fish and Game his vigorous and tireless dedication to Alaska and its resources; and
- WHEREAS Edgar J. Huizer's knowledge and expertise in international fisheries relations is unparalleled by anyone else in Alaska's history;
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Alaska Board of Fisheries recognizes and expresses its appreciation for the exceptional contribution made by Edgar J. Huizer to the people and the resources of the State of Alaska.
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution be forwarded to the Honorable Jay S. Hammond, Governor of Alaska, with the recommendation that Mr. Huizer be awarded a meritorious service certificate by the Governor's Office.

Mick Szabo, Chairman Alaska Board of Fisheries

DATED: April 5, 1978 Anchorage, Alaska